INS. CASE OWNER	VA.	CC 4, AM 1900	2012,	RI 203 4 DAC 96340
and country and		ASSIGNM	ENT	d P / 110
2 - survivos	fenul.	Dem ASSIGNM	ď	Date / Time : 3 1 1 1 9
Proceedings (CCT)	PTE			Registered in Merimon:
Pre-assign / CCU		95957		59molcec
Insured Vehicle No	114		Claim No.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Name of Insured	. LYK KIM	CNNY	Policy No.	15
Insured Tel No.		HP:	Make / Model	1
Excess Sec II :SS	A	D.O.A: 29/1/19	Place of Accide	
ls driver the owner	YES / NO	Nature of Accident :	1 1100 01 7100100	
		Nature of Accident	Tarre Const Service Anna Const	(-)
If NO, Driver Nan Driver Tel 1	The second second	(V/L: (YES) NO)	Insured Liabilit	RT: VES NO; TP GIA REPORT: YES NO y: % Final? Yes/No
SOF 2998	K			
INSRS:	INSRS		INSRS:	INSRS:
WSP: Im	WSP:		WSP:	WSP: Tel:
Liability:	Tel: Linbili	ry:	Tel: Liability:	Liability:
RMKS:	RMKS	11.0 -9.73	RMKS:	RMKS:
Date/Time				
	304 V4988 X	8659695 2	(e	STAGE DATE/PIC
	John Mir - L	203 12 13 2	-	Non-Reporting ltr (1st): 30.1-19
721	MM. Sout of	Let letter		Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final):
19015		01 1111		Notification ltr (if non-pickup):
	DI BIOGED			Call OI: Spenies, cd., lo-14
				After call lir to Ol Documentation Check List: Hundler Typist
N. 63 19 #3 15	Charles on Continues Acc	DEM, OID REAR ENDED TO	Closed Julifornia	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist Notification ltr (if non-pickup)
01109114 9113		NE AND AWARE AROUN NED IS		After call ltr to OI:
	The state of the s			Authorisation To Act:
28/6/10 -	- FME -> MX-T	clox		Release Voucher:
				Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice:
				Towing Invoice
÷				LTA/GIA:
				Medical Bill
				PIR;)
				Manuface/Reject Instruction:
				LOD Payment Breakdown Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/l'ime:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:
		330(42)		Others:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:
Repair Cost:	55	days) Reduction:	%	Email Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 22 6	Confirm with CONTIVE		Email Call
Final Liability: Repair Cost: Why	58 (1128-37	/ Ascased) BOLA S/N No. : 21	T	If N or B 28, Ass. Lin:
Loss of Rental (LOR):	55 - ()	days)	E-CEO TP	
Loss of Use (LOU):	58 7W W (51W x	4		
Loss of Income (LOI):	55 (\$ x	days)		2/2/19
LOR only LOU only		OR + LOI [Tick only one]		1/0/0/
GIA/LTA Search Medical:	85 2-00			1) Claim status: Nami/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	55 -	(e.g. Tow/ Independent)		2) Report Format:
Legal Cost	SS -	- Log- com, marganization /		3) Survey fee: 4 350-40
Total:	SSA1830 - ?7	Global Sum SS:		
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Call
Payee 1:	ss 11820-37	Name 1: Performanco	Motors	Het.
Case Combe if N.A.)	SS	None 2.	-/-	
myse J. (North Th.A.)	E\$	[Numer 3,]		

Town .	2-12 (M 6).	
V-1	SACOMENT.	21376
tucin trate	Ventile SCF 2998/	
OD FTF OWS FTF RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Low by Troiler or	
scf 2998R	Mars 8.n. w ×3×	DRIVE 285 1997
mandage preprements	Colour GREY	ASS Insured / Std / NE / NA
303, MEXAMPRA RO	5p Reading 35257	T/Radio Inquired / Std / NI / NA
hrancel * AXA	CHA WAWX920	500772480
Chao Ho	Ges. Cond. Good / Pay Poor / Burn	nt
Sun insured Facus:	Steering: Iporder / Jammed / Leaker	
galent's Record)	Broke: brorder / Jammod / Leake	d/Burnt or
Make of Vehi	Modi - Nii / SRim / STD A/Rim	
(Policy Condition) Present: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. No. 1	Hyro Sker P: 24: R: RS: BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZ. TOYO / YOKO or Eront RRbok 6 1000	A / MIC / OHTSU (PIR) SUMI / BOSI H/USI L/BSI MIN
Est teconics 5 - days Res. Yes or No. Long Saint 8, 3 Val. Yes or No.	Survey hold at PER	FORM CE 27/02/19
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN /		S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or ody Structure affected due to collision.
Dale - Time /Action / Instruction	THE DIG F CHASAS FINITE F AN	in Stranton
P/P \$ 104W.35 CB	d \$ 3397.86/2	rV,
LaterCome. Life Pass Sci? : Profit. Report	Days Of Repair:	
: Final Report	Resurvey Ne. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
Add	Foe: Sile-losp (\$	transportation.
	Intercase (\$	1 (66
Espect Format	Tuch for UE	1 1/84

19.47/4

Soport Formal

Lump Sum LLB L IS

· WEN 27/02 @ ZPM · Men 25/02 exam

SCF2998R

now Dealer

Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401859W GST Reg. No. M2-0020081-x

307, Alexandra Soed Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 189941 Tel: 63190300 (Sales & Admin) 63190311 (AfterSales) Fax: 64747770

180. Kampong Arang Road East Coast Centre Singapore 438180

315. Alexandra Road Sime Darby Rusiness Centre Simpapore 159944 Tel. 61190520 (AfterSal 6119053)/530 (Motorsal Fax. 64796624 (Motorsal 64796624 (Motorsal (AfterSeles)

GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

3 D JAN 2019

Ł

ESTIMATE Estimate No. : b1 49959 Page No. : 1 of 5 Date Estimated : 30/01/2019 Prepared By : Han Kwan Yong - ESTIMATE REPAIR FOR -- ACCOUNT -40000 Zhao Cong Richard Cash Sales - Service 8 Farrer Road Singapore #10-02 Singapore 268820 REGN. NO. CHASSIS NO. REGN. DATE MODEL MILEAGE SCF2998R 0F72480 18/09/2015 X3 xDrive28i 0 DESCRIPTION VALU To replace rear bumper & attac hments and boot lid including 550.00 to knock out dented area cause d by the accident To respray rear bumper and bot lid To carry out body cavity preservation. (Per panel). OD (1) To conduct water leak tests To transfer lock mechanism from old to new bootlid including conduct checks on new bootlid central locking 405 % system for proper function. To transfer rear windscreen glass from old to new boot lid 574.00 To check electrical wiring systems and lightings at the rear section for proper function.

To wrap rear bumper and boot lid

To check and troubleshoot rear reverse camera malfunction - Remarks: Owner feedback after accident, rear reverse camera malfunction.

Sundries. Now

110	VOI (450.00
XM	?	150	177.00

150.00

6,808.00

137.75

1,796

Total Labour 1:

137.75

DESCRIPTION	QTY	PRIC	VALUE
BLIND RIVET AND X N.W.	10	1.10	11.00
BOOTLID bf 2 year	1	1,852.40	1,852.40
# Set of mount ? 4900 7 4900	1	35.10	35.10
RR BUMPER CARRIER ECE 7 for	1	797.80	797.80
# RR LH BUMPER MIDDLE MOUNTING	1	137.75	137.75

med resist

Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W GGT Reg. No MZ-GGGGGRI-W

303. Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 189941 Tel #3190100 (Rales & Admin) #3190111 (AfterSales) Fax. 64747770

280, Eampong Arang Road East Coast Centre Bingapore 4)8180 Tel. 63190888 (AfterSales) Fax. 83449773

315, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Business Centre Eingapore 189944 Tel 4190328 (AfterSales) 61190513/630 (Motocrad) Fax 64796601 (AfterDales) 64796624 (Motocrad)



GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

ESTIMATE

Estimate No. Date Estimated Prepared By	: b1 49959 : 30/01/2019 : Han Kwan Y			Page No.	: 2 of	5
REGN. NO. SCF2998R	CHASSIS NO. 0F72480	REGN. DATE 18/09/2015	MODEL X3 xDrive28i		MIL	EAGE
# RR R TRIM P # COVE # SET (RR BUI BUMP S C CLIP (DG) CI (DG/SL) (DG/SL)	H BUMPER MIDDLE MEANEL BUMPER RR BOTERING LOWERM-PAKE OF TRIM COVERS TOVER TRIM BUMPER IN STOP MARKET	PRIMED PDC (PC	1	PRIC 137.75 268.20 119.05 93.45 1,689.45 3.50 1.30 26.15 131.55 53.05 27.85		VALUE 137.75 268.20 1 119.05 93.45 1,689.45 1 35.00 15.60 26.15 2 263.10 2 53.05 27.85 3

	Claim No	
01		
Surveyor's Tel Poro Wolf	Authorised _	Yes / No
Authorised Date	Time	
RESURVEY PARTS PHOTO BY SU	RVEYOR Yes/No	PML Yes I No
kurveyor's E-mail:	-1	

Labour 1	17	6,808.00
Parts	1	5,562.70
Labour 2	12	0.00
Excess	12	0.00
Total GST @ 7%	:	865.95
Grand Total		13,236.65

^{**} THIS ESTIMATE IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF 30 DAYS ONLY**

^{**} PRICE FOR PARTS ARE SUBJECTED TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE **

A member of the Sime Carby Cryup Co. Reg. No. 197401559W. GST Reg. No. M2-0020081-X



SUPPLEMENTARY

Estimate No. :

b1 49959

Date Estimated :

30/01/2019

Prepared By :

Han Kwan Yong

REPAIR FOR -

- ACCOUNT -

40000

Page No. :

Zhao Cong Richard

Cash Sales - Service

8 Farrer Road

Singapore

#10-02

Singapore 268820

REGN. NO.

CHASSIS NO.

REGN. DATE

MODEL

MILEAGE

SCF2998R

0F724B0

18/09/2015

X3 xDrive28i

0

DISC. %

DESCRIPTION

ORIGINAL PRICE

NETT

To replace reversing carners include programming and conducting checks for proper function

451.00

10.00

DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	QTY	DISC. %	NETT
# EXPANDING NUT * AM	1.00	4.00	3.00	3.88
# BOOT LID/TAILGATE PUSH BOTTON ICAM • N	48.40	1.00	3.00	46.95
# REAR VIEW CAMERA COVER (ICAM) * *	15.95	1.00	3.00	15.47
# EXPANDING RIVET * ALL	1.35	20.00	3.00	26.19
# THIRD STOPLAMP . NEC	239.45	1.00	3.00	232.27
# REVERSING CAMERA * Aw	718,40	1,00	3.00	696.85

Total Labour ;	405.90
Total Parts:	1,021.61
Total Labour & Parts:	1,427.51

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- * Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- * Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed.
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Dates

(3×08.2

A member of the Sime Deby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W. GST Reg. No. MJ-0030091-X



FINAL REPORT

Page No. :

Estimate No. : b1 49959

Date Estimated : 30/01/2019

Prepared By : Han Kwan Yong

REPAIR FOR -

- ACCOUNT - 40000

Zhao Cong Richard

Cash Sales - Service

8 Farrer Road

Singapore

#10-02

Singapore 268820

i,et	- 4	11.76	п	v	١,
	tig				

REGN. NO. CHASSIS NO. REGN. DATE

MODEL

MILEAGE

SCF2998R	0F72480	18/09/2015	х3	xDrive28i	0	
DESCRIPTION				ORIGINAL PRICE	DISC. %	NETT
To replace rear lamp include kn accident	bumper and attachm ocking out dented are	ents, boot lid, third stop eas caused by the		1700.00	10.00	1,530.00
To respray rear	bumper and boot lid			1805.00	10.00	1,624.50
To carry out boo (Per panel)	dy cavity preservation	ii.		100.00	10.00	90.00
To conduct wat	er leak tests			75.00	10.00	67.50
	cks on new boot lid co	to new boot lid include entral locking system		451.00	10.00	405.90
To remove and repairs	install rear windscree	n glass to facilitate		574.00	10.00	516.60
To check electri rear section for p	cal wiring systems an proper function	nd lightings at the		150.00	10.00	135.00
To wrap rear bu	mper and boot lid (Se	ee owner's receipt)		450.00	0.00	450.00
To replace rever conducting chec	rsing camera include cks for proper function	programming and n		451.00	10.00	405.90
Sundries				150.00	0.00	150.00

DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	QTY	DISC. %	NETT
BOOTLID	1,852.40	1.00	3.00	1,796.83
# EXPANDING NUT *	1.00	4.00	3.00	3.88
TRIM PANEL BUMPER RR BOTTOM (M)	268.20	1.00	3.00	260.15
RR BUMPER TRIM BUMPER PRIMED PDC (1,689,45	1.00	3.00	1,638.77
# BOOT LID/TAILGATE PUSH BOTTON ICAM *	48.40	1.00	3.00	46.95
# REAR VIEW CAMERA COVER (ICAM) *	15.95	1.00	3.00	15.47
# EXPANDING RIVET *	1.35	20.00	3.00	26.19
# THIRD STOPLAMP *	239.45	1.00	3.00	232.27

A member of the Sime Darby Group Ca. Reg. No. 197401559W: GST Reg. No. M2-0000061-X



FINAL REPORT

# REVERSING CAMERA *	718.40	1.00	3.00	696.85
(DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML)	26.15	1.00	3.00	25.37
(DG/SL) W/SCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR)	131.55	2.00	3.00	255.21
(DG/SL) GLASS PRIMER 30ML (VP206)	27.85	1.00	3.00	27.01

SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS

5,375.40 5.024.95
10,400.35
10,400.35 728.02 11,128.37

Reg. No.: 201532808M 50 Bt Batok St 23 #01-26 Midview Building, Singapore 659578 Tel: +65 9271 3533

TAX CASH INVOICE No.: 2007

M/S: Richard Chow (SCF 2998R) DATE: 08/03/19

Item	Description	Amount (S\$)
e-4400.0	Satin White Aluminium	450-
	Satin White Aluminium Rear Bumper & Boot	0
		1
		-/
	18000	
	[S.G. []	

DREAM STYLEZ PTE LTD

Cewin on voyin



Service Request Details

Claim

S9M01CEC

Reference

None &

Loss Date

January 29, 2019

Request Date

January 30, 2019

Due Date

February 8, 2019

Vendor Name

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type of Loss

Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Next Step

Agree to perform service

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #

SCF2998R

Make

TPVD BMW

Service Address

. . .

Primary Contact/Insured

LEK KIM CHUA
BLK 1005 LOWER DELTA ROAD, #03-03, 099309, Singapore

BENNY_LEK@YAHOO.COM.SG

Claim Handler

ANG Richard

richard.angbs@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

NON-REPORTED

Messages Invoices History Documents Assessment Metrics Notes

New Mosey

Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

PBSP <pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 30 January, 2019 11:08 AM

To:

SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey

Subject:

REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - SCF2998R & SLS9595Z ON 29/01/2019

Attachments:

SKM_558e19013011040.pdf; SCF2998R.PDF

Categories:

Santosh

Dear Sirs.

We refer to the above matter

We have instructions from our client to seek repair cost and loss of use/car rental from you through Direct Settlement.

Attached is the estimates and supporting documents for your consideration.

Please let us have your confirmation that you agree that liability is clear and we may proceed with Direct Settlement.

If Direct Settlement is approved, kindly let us have your offer for LOU / rental.

Thank you.

Regards, Caroline C/o Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint 303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941 DID: 6319 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

"This electronic mail content and any accompanying attachments ("the Message") is intended only for the named addressee ("the Recipient") and may contain information that is confidential, privileged and/or proprietary to the Sime Darby group of companies ("Sime Darby") and/or protected under applicable laws. If you are not the intended Recipient, you are strictly prohibited from using, disseminating, forwarding and/or printing the Message. Please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and permanently delete all copies of the Message. Sime Darby disclaims all liability for any error, loss or damage arising from the Message being infected by computer virus or other malicious software. Any views and/or opinions expressed in the Message are solely those of the author's and do not necessarily represent those of Sime Darby's."



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

30 January, 2019

LEK KIM CHUA BLK 1005 LOWER DELTA ROAD #03-03 SINGAPORE 099309

Dear Sir.

OUR REF

: CC4/ASM19002012/ea3 // S9M01CEC

YOUR REF

: SLS 9595Z

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLS 9595Z & SCF 2998R ON 29/01/2019 ALONG/ AT HOLLAND ROAD

We write to inform you that we are the appointed loss adjuster by your motor insurer, AXA insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your motor policy.

We refer to the above subject matter. We have received third party claim(s) against your motor insurance policy.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to your insurer. Under the Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working day after the accident. The primary purpose of this reporting is to provide your version of the accident to AXA. Omission to report the accident will result in a loss of your No Claim Discount (NCD) upon renewal of your policy, and will prejudice any claim(s) by or against you. We would appreciate it if you could urgently file a report at our approved reporting centre.

The report has to be lodged at any of AXA Premium Workshops or reporting centres (subject to your policy). For the list of AXA Premium Workshops conveniently located throughout Singapore, please refer to the back of your Certificate of Insurance or the accompanying folder, or visit https://www.axa.com.sg/customer-care/personal/motor/owndamageaccidentreporting.

Your full co-operation is required. Kindly submit the following when lodging the report which list is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- · Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

E	r	n	n	n	
		•		п	

PBSP <pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg>

Sent:

Friday, 14 June 2019 4:20 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Rasul (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Invoice Issued Yesterday Upon Confirmation: FINAL REPORT/ SCF2998R

Dear Hsiao Tong

Our admin had issued the invoice yesterday upon your surveyor's confirmation of Total Labour & Parts: \$10,400.35 before GST on 13 June 2019.

Please assist to seek mandate accordingly.

Thank you.

Regards, Caroline

C/o Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint

303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941

DID: 6319 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 14 June 2019 3:11 PM To: PBSP; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: Rasul (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: FINAL REPORT/ SCF2998R

WITHOUT PREJUDICE'

SAVE AS TO COSTS

Hi Caroline,

We refer to the above matter.

Our surveyor have finalise COR at \$9,950.35 (exclude gst) 5 days, EXCLUDE THE WRAP. Finalize amount subject to our principal approval.

*Kindly add the wrap with the invoice for before and after the accident in the LOD for our principal approval.

In order to expedite the claim process, please forward all relevant documents to us (LKK) to proceed on negotiate settlement.

Please do not send the LOD to our prinicpal for direct settlement.

Thank You.

Best Regards.

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: ashersng@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: PBSP <pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg> Sent: Thursday, 13 June 2019 10:42 AM To: Rasul (LKKAuto) <Rasul@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) < Asher Sng@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Fw: FINAL REPORT/ SCF2998R

Dear Rasul

As requested, please see the attached invoice for before and after the accident of the Satin Aluminium Wrap.

Please confirm COR soonest.

Thank you.

Regards, Caroline C/o Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint 303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941 DID: 6319 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

From: PBSP

Sent: Wednesday, 17 April 2019 3:19 PM

To: Rasul; Asher Sng (LKK Auto) Subject: FINAL REPORT/ SCF2998R

Dear Sirs

We refer to the above and attached Final Report.

Please confirm COR as follows:

Total Labour : 5,375.40 Total Parts : 5,024.95

Total Labour & Parts: 10,400.35

Thank you.

Regards, Caroline C/o Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint 303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941 DID: 6319 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

"This electronic mail content and any accompanying attachments ("the Message") is intended only for the named addressee ("the Recipient") and may contain information that is confidential, privileged and/or proprietary to the Sime Darby group of companies ("Sime Darby") and/or protected under applicable laws. If you are not the intended Recipient, you are strictly prohibited from using, disseminating, forwarding and/or printing the Message. Please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and permanently delete all copies of the Message. Sime Darby disclaims all liability for any error, loss or damage arising from the Message being infected by computer virus or other malicious software. Any views and/or opinions expressed in the Message are solely those of the author's and do not necessarily represent those of Sime Darby's."

Menu.



<TP - Mandate IA> - S9M01CEC [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLS 9595Z(OI) & SCF 2998R(TP) ON 29/01/2019]

Type

Question

Message

Liability: 100%. Insured driver rear-ended third party. Inform OI about third party claim. Agreed to settle at best and aware NCD issue. We seek your mandate at \$11,835.82(if claim LOU) -\$12,484.02(if claim LOR). TP-Mandate IA had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong - 20 June 2019

Reply



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 400933 TEL:: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Immediate Advice

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Date: 20/6/2019

Survey Details:

Date of loss	29-Jan-19
Date of appointment	30-Jan-19
Date of survey	27-Feb-19
Location of survey	PERFORMANCE MOTORS LTD

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:	THIRD PARTY CLAIM	
Vehicle number	SCF2998R	
Make and Model	B.M.W. X3 XDRIVE28I M SPOR	
Date of registration	18-Sep-15	
Parf Rebate		
Market Value	\$	140,000.00
Parf Rebate	\$	85,041.00
Nett Loss	\$ 54,959.00	

Repair details:

Initial Estimate	12,370.70
111111111111111111111111111111111111111	

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts	\$	4,003.34
Check items (estimate)		NIL
Labour	\$	4,969.50
Supplementary	5	1,427.51
Total	\$	10,400.35
Lump Sum(if applicable)	\$	-

Number of days for repair	5 days
The state of the s	



51 UBLAVE 1, #82-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL:: (065) 62563561 FAX | (065) 62564315

Remarks:

Mandate:

Liability(TP)		100%	
Proposed repair cost (w/GST)	\$	11,128.37	\$ 11,128.37
Loss of use (7days x \$100.00)	5	700.00	NIL
Loss of rental (7days x \$180.00)(w/GST)		NIL	\$ 1,348.20
Loss of income		NIL	NIL
LTA search fees	\$	7.45	\$ 7.45
Others		NIL	NIL
Proposed Total	\$	11,835.82	\$ 12,484.02

Menu



Re:<TP - Mandate IA> - S9M01CEC [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLS 9595Z(OI) & SCF 2998R(TP) ON 29/01/2019]

Type

Question

Message

Hi, pls proceed as per mandate but for LOR, pls offer at \$140/- per day. TY.

Reply

Reg. No.: 201532808M 50 Bt Batok St 23 #01-26 Midview Building, Singapore 659578 Tel: +65 9271 3533

TAX CASH INVOICE No.: 2007

Richard Chow (SCF1998R) DATE: 08/03/19

Item	Description	Amount (S\$)
	Satin White Aluminium	450-
	Satin White Aluminium Rear Bumper & Boot	2
		1
		/
		/
)
	(Comment of the comment of the comme	
	15 500 100	
		1
	Sub-Total:	s 450-

DREAM STYLEZ PTE LTD

Reg. No.: 201532808M 50 Bt Batok St 23 #01-26 Midview Building, Singapore 659578 Tel: +65 9271 3533

TAX CASH INVOICE No.: 1534

Item	Description	Amount (S\$)
	3m 1080-5110 Stin While	2500
	Alumium Full Wyan	
	The state of the s	_
		-
		-/-
		-/-
	-	11 11
	TON TOTAL	
	Cold Doros	N V
	4	1)
		11
		1
	GIE 7998 R	7.5

DREAM STYLEZ PTE LTD

Reg. No.: 201532808M 50 Bt Batok St 23 #01-26 Midview Building, Singapore 659578 Tel: +65 9271 3533

TAX CASH INVOICE No.: 1534

Item	Description	Amount (S\$
	3m 1080-5120 Stin White	2500
	Junium Full Wrap	
		1
	200	
	Con the contract of the contra	-
		-

DREAM STYLEZ PTE LTD

Kelly





Certificate number

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

2 1800 880 4888 (Within Singapore) (65) 6880 4888 (International)

- (65) 6880 4740

GA253135 / 1

☐ customer.care@axa.com.sg

www.axa.com.sg

Certificate of Insurance

01532

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act. (Chapter 189) - Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules. 1960 - Road Transport Act. 1967 (Malaysia) - Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules. 1969 (Malaysia)

Policy details

Policyholder name

Cover

ZHAO CONG RICHARD

Comprehensive

Plan name NCD applicable Vehicle registration number Private 50% SCF2998R

Vehicle registration number Period of Insurance

from 18/89/2018 to 17/89/2019 (both dates inclusive)

Finance lean company UNITE

Chassis number WBAWX920500F72480 Engine number B4151143N20B20A

UNITED OVERSEAS BANK LIMITED

(a) The Policyholder

(b) Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission

Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive*

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been according and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Limitation as to use*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The policy does not cover - use for hire or reward, racing, pace-making, reliability that, speed testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with motor trade, or when the Motor Car, whether stationary, in use or otherwise, is in or on, a racing track, circuit, route, course or any other roads by whatever name called that are typically used for racing, pace-making or such similar purposes.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Rieks and Compensation) Act. (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act. 1987 [Malaysia], are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS

Basic Own Damage Excess

Windscreen Excess

SGD 600.00

An Additional Excess is applicable as follows:

- 1. S\$500 for unnamed Authorised Driver
- 2. S\$500 for declared Young and Inexperienced Driver
- \$5,000 for undeclared Young and Inexperienced Drivers. This additional excess is reduced to \$\$2,500 if You have chosen AXA Premium Workshops.

Additional clauses & endorsements to your policy

NEG

I/We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provision of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act. (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act. 1987 (Malaysia).

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

H

Authorised signature

Important note

Policyholders are warned that on the sale of a motor vehicle they must surrender the Certificate of Insurance and the Policy to the Insurance company. If the Certificate of Insurance has been lost or destroyed a Statutory Declaration to the effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicle (Third-Party Risks and Compensation Act (Cap. 189).

The Premium Warranty Clause requires the premium to be paid in full within a specific period felling which there would be no liability under the policy renewal certificate, endorsament sec.

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO. \$2602137E





ZHAO CONG RICHARD

CHINESE

Date of both

23-06-1950 M

Country at birth CHINA

125021975



HIC No. S2602137E

10-04-2007

8 FARRER ROAD #10-02 SINGAPORE 268820

NRIC No: \$2602137E

Date: 02/01/2015

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSIES)

EFFECTIVE DATE

Class 2B Motorcycles =< 200 cc 14 Nov 1994
Class 3 Motor cars with unladen weight =< 3000kg with =< 7
passengers, exclusive of driver; and other motor vehicles with unladen weight =< 2500kg

4027121



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

PBSP <pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 26 June 2019 6:15 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

Re: FINAL REPORT/ SCF2998R *LKK REF: CC4/ASM19002012/R1pa3

Dear Hsiao Tong

We have instructions to accept your offer of settlement.

Please proceed with the payment.

Thank you.

Regards, Caroline C/o Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint 303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941 DID: 6319 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 26 June 2019 8:19:03 AM

To: PBSP Cc: 甯珺 ©

Subject: RE: FINAL REPORT/ SCF2998R *LKK REF: CC4/ASM19002012/R1pa3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to your LOD dated 18/06/2019.

We propose settlement as follows: -

Total	\$1	1,830.37
3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee	\$	2.00
2. Loss of Use (7days x \$100.00)	\$	700.00
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)	\$1	1,128.37

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) From: PBSP <pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg> Sent: Thursday, 13 June 2019 10:42 AM To: Rasul (LKKAuto) <Rasul@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) < Asher Sng@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Fw: FINAL REPORT/ SCF2998R

Dear Rasul

As requested, please see the attached invoice for before and after the accident of the Satin Aluminium Wrap.

Please confirm COR soonest.

Thank you.

Regards, Caroline C/o Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint 303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941 DID: 6319 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

From: PBSP

Sent: Wednesday, 17 April 2019 3:19 PM

To: Rasul; Asher Sng (LKK Auto) Subject: FINAL REPORT/ SCF2998R

Dear Sirs

We refer to the above and attached Final Report.

Please confirm COR as follows:

Total Labour : 5,375.40 Total Parts : 5,024.95

Total Labour & Parts: 10,400.35

Thank you.

Regards, Caroline C/o Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint 303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941 DID: 6319 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

A member of the Sime Darby Group



AXA Insurance Pte Ltd 8 Shenton Way #27-01 Singapore 068811 Attention: Motor Claims

"Without Prejudice"

Your Ref :

Date:

18 June 2019

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SCF2998R & SLS9595Z ON 29.01.2019

Dear Sirs

We refer to the above matter.

The accident was caused solely by the negligence on the part of your insured. As a result of the said accident, our client has suffered losses which are set out hereunder as follows:-

Cost of Repair

S\$ 11128.37

Loss of use

S\$ 840.00 (S\$120.00 x 7 days)

GIA search fee

S\$ 2.00

Tatal

CO 11070.07

Total

: S\$ 11970.37

A copy of each of the following supporting documents is enclosed:

Copy of Accident Report

2. Copy of Final Repair bill & GIA search slip

3. Copy of Certificate of Insurance

Copy of Identification Card & Driving License

Copy of Letter of Authorisation & Discharge Voucher

Please note that you or your insured should send us an acknowledgement of receipt of this letter within fourteen (14) days from the date of this letter, failing which our client will have no alternative but to commence legal proceedings against you without any further notice to you or your insured.

Should you have a counterclaim against our client arising out of the accident, you are also required to send a letter giving full particulars of the counterclaim together with all relevant supporting documents within eight (8) weeks of your receipt of this letter.

For any correspondence, please contact Ms Caroline Tan at 6319-0174 / Fax. 6479-4601 or email to pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sq.

Yours sincerely

Cresendo Lagman

Customer Service Manager, Body & Paint

Performance Motors Limited 1800-Call-BMW (1800-2255-269)

www.pml.com.sp

303 Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941 Tel Sales 6319 0100 Tel Aftersales 6319 0111 Fax 6474 7770

315 Alexandra Road #01-01 Sime Darby Business Centre Singapore 159944 Tel Sales 6319 0511 Tel Aftersales 6319 0527 Fix 6479 6624

Campong Arang Rd East Coast Centre Singapore 438180 Tel Attensies 6319 0889 Fax 6344 1332

Registered office 305 Alexandra Road #02-01 Vantage Automotive Centre Singapore 152942

> Co. Reg. No. 197401559W

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 1 February 2019 2:21 PM 'BENNY_LEK@YAHOO.COM.SG'

To: Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLS 9595Z AND SCF 2998R ALONG HOLLAND ROAD ON

29/01/2019

01 FEB 2019

LEK KIM CHUA / LEK BAK WEE

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF

: CC4/ASM19002012/ea3

YOUR REF

: SLS 9595Z

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLS 9595Z AND SCF 2998R ALONG HOLLAND ROAD ON 29/01/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s PERFORMANCE MOTORS LIMTED acting on behalf of the owner of SCF 2998R against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had rear-ended the Third Party vehicle SCF 2998R. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to ashersng@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Letter of Authorisation

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at ashersng@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Asher

Case Handler

DID: 6841 6051

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: ashersng@lkkauto.com

c.c. AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (AXA)

(Motor Claims Dept)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCF2998R & 31595957 ON 29/01/18 .
I, MR Ekan long kuhaad owner of Vehicle Registration No. 8CF 2998 R hereby authorise Performance Motors Limited to submit, correspond, negotiate and settle my claim for cost of repair and/or uninsured losses arising from the above accident.
I further authorise Performance Motors Limited to execute, sign, seal and deliver all documents whatsoever in relation to this matter and to accept and receive any payment due to me in respect of my claim above.
I hereby declare that all acts and documents done by virtue of this Letter of Authorisation on my behalf shall be good valid and effectual to all intents and purposes whatsoever as if the same had been done or executed by me in person.
I further confirm that the acceptance by Performance Motors Limited of the settlement amount in respect of such claim shall constitute the full discharge of my claim in respect of such loss and damage.
Signed by: *** **Name: ZHAO CONG RICHARD (Date) 30/01/19 **NRIC No.: 82602/37€
In the presence of:
Name : NRIC No.: HAN KWAN YONG Performence Motors Limited 303 Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre

Singapore 159941





CLAIM REF

INSURED

: SAMOICEC : Lek Kim (hua

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We/I [Mr Zhao Cong Ri	chard , NRIC NO. <u>\$2602137E</u> hereby agree to accept the
(\$\$\\\\030-3\\\\\)) paid to us/me of whatever kind including dam have against the said AXA INSU [SLS9595Z] as a result of an action of the said axis of the sai	by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claim mages for personal injuries and damages to property that we/I may JRANCE PTE LTD or their Insured or the driver of motor vehicle no ccident along [HOLLAND ROAD
on [29/01/2019] of which we/ of motor vehicle no. [SCF2998R	I were/was the driver/ owner/ hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/ insure
liable for any further claim(s) against the said Insurer, owner	said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/I may have and/or driver of vehicle no. [SLS9595Z] in connection directly o and give our/my full and final discharge.
	are/am the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in
	at payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever owner and/or driver of vehicle no. [SLS95952].
Dated this 28	day of June 2018
Claimant's Signature	× Kleyman Tho
NRIC no./ Company Stamp	1 2560M37 E
Occupation/ Business	1
Address	8 FARRER ROAD #10-02 52688 20
Telephone No.	1
Witness's Name	HAN KWAN YONG
Witness's Signature	300 Alexandra Road Sime Dody Performance Centre
Witness's NRIC No.	Singapore 159941

A member of the Sime Darky Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W GRT Reg. No M3-0030081-K

301. Alexandra Road
Sine Barry Performance Centire
Sineapore 159941
Tel 61190200 (Sales & Admin)
51390211 (AfterSales)
Fax. 64747770
Fax. 64747770

J15. Alexandra Road Sime Darky Business Centre Singapore 159944 Tel. 61190528 (AfterSales) 63190533/538 (Motorrad) Fax. 64796612 (Motorrad)



SERVICE TAX INVOICE

Repair Order No. : B1 1341128

Motor Claim Advisor: Han Kwan Yong

: 1 of 2 Page No.

Invoice Number: 2110722 / WSB

: 28/02/2019 Date IN

Invoice Date : 13/06/2019

Payment Terms : 30 Days From Invoice

Invoice By : Toh Jing Xuan

- CUSTOMER INFORMATION -

Mr Zhao Cong Richard

8 Farrer Road

#10-02

- INVOICE TO - 238

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

8 Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

Singapore 268820

REGN. NO.	CHASSIS NO.	REGN. DATE	MODEL	MILEAGE
SCF2998R	0F72480	18/09/2015	X3 XDRIVE281	35257

SCF2998R	0F72480 18/09/20	15 A3	ADKIVE261		35	257
				Retail	nraas	h a stage in
	LABOUR 1	ar and car	_	1,700.00		NETT
	To replace rear bumper and attachments, bootli stop lamp including knock out dented area caus accident.			1,700.00	10.00	1,530.00
	To respray rear bumper and bootlid.			1,805.00	10.00	1,624.50
	To carry out body cavity preservation.			100.00	10.00	90.00
	(Per panel).			75.00	772723	0200
	To conduct water leak tests.			75.00	10.00	67.50
	To transfer lock mechanism from old to new boo			451.00	10.00	405.90
	including conduct checks on new bootlid central system for proper function.	locking				
	To remove and install rear windscreen glass to repairs.	facilitate		574.00	10.00	516.60
	To check electrical wiring systems and lightings rear section for proper function.	at the		150.00	10.00	135.00
	To wrap rear bumper and bootlid.			450.00	0.00	450.00
	(By Owner).					
	To replace reversing camera including program checks for proper function.	and conduct		451.00	10.00	405.90
	Sundries.			150.00	0.00	150.00
	INS CLAIMS : ACCIDENT REPAIR, DIRECT SI	ETTLEMENT.		0.00	0.00	0.00
	DATE OF ACCIDENT: 29.01.2019. 3RD PART YOUR REF NO: NIL.		95Z.		0.00	5.55
	VEHICLE WAS SURVEYED BY MR RASUL F 27.02.2019 AT 5:40PM. AUTHORISED REPAIR FROM LKK AUTO ON 01.02.2019 VIA EMAIL.					
	PROPOSE LOSS OF USE = \$120x7. THE AMO		ECTED	0.00	0.00	0.00
	GIA SEARCH FEE = \$2.00.			0.00	0.00	0.00
			To	tal Labo	1999	5,375.40
				Retail		Od Petralities n
	PARTS		Qty		DISCH	NETT
	BOOTLID		1	1,852.40	3.00	1,796.83
	TRIM PANEL BUMPER RR BOTTOM (M)		1	268.20	3.00	260.15
	RR BUMPER TRIM BUMPER PRIMED PDC (1	1,689.45	3.00	1,638.77

mew Dealer

Performance wotors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W GST Beg. No MG-0020081-X

20%. Alexandra Hood dime Darby Performance Centra Singapore 159941 Tel 63390100 (Sales & Admin) 53390311 (AfterSales) FRX: 64747770

260, Rampong Arang Road East Coast Centre Singapore 438180

Tel. 63190868 (AfterSales) Fax. 63449773

315. Alexandra Boad Sime Darby Business Centre Singapore 155944 Tel. 63196528 (AfterSales) 63196533/830 (Motorrad) Fam. 64796601 (AfterSales) 64796624 (Motorrad)



SERVICE TAX INVOICE

Repair Order No. : B1 1341128 Page No. : 2 of 2

Invoice Number : 2110722 / WSB : 28/02/2019

Date IN Invoice Date : 13/06/2019

Payment Terms : 30 Days From Invoice Motor Claim Advisor: Han Kwan Yong

Invoice By : Toh Jing Xuan

THIRD STOPLAMP	1	239.45	3.00	232.27
EXPANDING RIVET	20	1.35	3.00	26.19
EXPANDING NUT	4	1.00	3.00	3.88
BOOT LID/TAILGATE PUSH BOTTON ICAM	1	48.40	3.00	46.95
REVERSING CAMERA	1	718.40	3.00	696.85
REAR VIEW CAMERA COVER (ICAM)	1	15.95	3.00	15.47
(DG/SL) W/SCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR)	2	131.55	3.00	255.21
(DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML)	1	26.15	3.00	25.37
(DG/SL) GLASS PRIMER 30ML (VP206)	1	27.85	3.00	27.01
	Tota	l Parts	: -	5,024.95

Labour Charges		5,225.40	Total Labour & Parts Charges	: \$\$	10,400.35
Parts Charges	10	5,024.95	Less Insurance Excess	: S\$	0.00
Lubricant/Misc	:	150.00	Invoice Total Amount Exclude GST	: S\$	10,400.35
			GST @ 7%	: S\$	728.02
			Invoice Total Amount Include GST	: S\$	11,128.37
Computer generated	invoice	No signature is required.	Amount Pavable Include GST :		11 120 27

All amounts are in Singapore Dollars.

Work was carried out subject to the Company's Terms and Conditions of Service.

No complaints will be entertained unless reported within seven (7) days of the date of this invoice.

For credit purchases, interest @1% per month will be debited on overdue amounts.





GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-19-016960

Date of Request:

30/01/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Performance Motors Limited 303 Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

30/01/2019

Enquiry By

Han Kwan Yong

TP Vehicle No.

SLS9595Z

Accident Date

29/01/2019

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
SLS9595Z	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd	05/09/2018-04/09/2019	6338 7288

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore a take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the r or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-19-016960

Date of Request:

30/01/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Performance Motors Limited 303 Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

30/01/2019

Enquiry By

Han Kwan Yong

TP Vehicle No.

SLS9595Z

Accident Date

29/01/2019

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	
GST Amount	
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Veh	icle No:	SLS 9595Z	(Insd veh) Model:	B.M.W. X3 XDRIVE28I
		SCF 2998R	(TP veh	5	
Date	of Accident:	29/01/2019			
Glob	oal Sum Settlen	nent : [] Yes		X] No	
Rep	air Estimate		: \$	14,812.34	
Fina	l Repair Cost		: \$	11,128.37	
.05	s of Use		: S	700.00	7days at \$100.00 per day
Ren	tal (if any)		: \$		days
TA	/ GIA Search F	ee	: \$	2.00	
Othe	ers:		: S	0.00	
_			: \$		
ina	Settlement Su	ım	: 5	11,830.37	
s T		kshop GIA Registere	d? [X] YES [1 NO (Kindly indicate
4)	For Non GIA R	Registered Workshop	c	Agreed Liability	(%)
3)	For GIA Regis	tered Workshop:		BOLA Applicable: _27_	Yes/ Ne BOLA Scenario No:
	BOLA Liability:	100(%)		Assessed Liability	(*):(%)
	* Assessed Lia	bility to be filled only fo	or chain c	ollisions and for cas	es where BOLA does not apply.
Ren	narks				
	-				
_					
ayı	ment Instruction	on: Payee's Breakdo	wn		
	PERFORMAN		144	: S	11,830.3

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

16/07/2019

Date

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

AXA	INSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/ASM19002	012/R1pa3q2
AXA	HENTON WAY #24 TOWERSINGAPO		Date: 16-07-2019 Code: ASM	
	11.11.01.11.10.71.10	Policy Particula	ers :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM	1
	Insured Veh.	SLS 9595Z	Veh. Inspected	SCF 2998R
	Policy No.	GA262921/1	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	S9M01CEC	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	COS PART REPORT AND TO PERSON	Assign Date	30/01/2019
2.		Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	B.M.W. X3 XDRIVE28I	c.c	1997
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2015
	Chassis No.	WBAWX920500F72480	Colour	GREY
	Odometer	35257	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
	General	FAIR		
3.		Con	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	245/50 R19	PIRELLI	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	245/50 R19	PIRELLI	6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	245/50 R19	PIRELLI	6 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	245/50 R19	PIRELLI	6 mm
١.		Descri	ption of Damages	all reciti effects
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	REAR PORTION.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.	~	
5,		Gen	eral Information	
	Accident Date	29/01/2019	Inspection Date	27/02/2019
	Survey held at	PERFORMANCE MOTORS	LTD	1
		303 ALEXANDRA ROAD SINGAPORE 159941		
ša.			Remarks	
	A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDANG	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"	WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISE	S. ED REPAIRS.
5b.			ate Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	5 Working Days	



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No. 1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SCF 2998R

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	SUNDRIES (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	150.00	150.00
10	BLIND RIVET (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	11.00	
1	BOOTLID (SN) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	-1,852.40	1,796.83
1	SET OF MOUNT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	J 35.10	
1	RR BUMPER CARRIER ECE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	/ 797.80	
1	RR LH BUMPER MIDDLE MOUNTING (SN) (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	/ 137.75	
1	RR RH BUMPER MIDDLE MOUNTING (SN) (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	/ 137.75	
1	TRIM PANEL BUMPER RR BOTTOM (M) (SN) (CONSISTENT)	SCRATCHED	268.20	260.15
-1	COVERING LOWERM-PAKET -AHV (SN) (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	/ 119.05	
1	SET OF TRIM COVERS TOW FITTI (SN) (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	93.45	
1	RR BUMPER TRIM BUMPER PRIMED PDC (SN) (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	1,689.45	1,638.77
10	BUMP STOP (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	×35.00	
12	C CLIP NUT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	/ 15.60	
1	(DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML) (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	26.15	25.37
2	(DG/SL) W/SCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	263.10	255.21
1	(DG/SL) ADHESIVE SET K6 (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	53.05	
1	(DG/SL) GLASS PRIMER 30ML (VP206) (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	_ 27.85	27.01
4	EXPANDING NUT (SN) (CONSISTENT) (ADDITIONAL)	NECESSARY	- 3.88	3.88
1	BOOT LID /TAILGATE PUSH BOTTOM ICAM (SN) (CONSISTENT) (ADDITIONAL)	NECESSARY	Z 46.95	46.95
1	REAR VIEW CAMERA COVER (ICAM) (SN) (CONSISTENT) (ADDITIONAL)	NECESSARY	15.47	15.47
20	EXPANDING RIVET (SN) (CONSISTENT) (ADDITIONAL)	NECESSARY	26.19	26.19
1	THIRD STOPLAMP (SN) (CONSISTENT) (ADDITIONAL)	NECESSARY	/232.27	232.27
1	REVERSING CAMERA (SN) (CONSISTENT) (ADDITIONAL)	NOT WORKING	696.85	696.85
			6,734.31	5,174.95

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19002012/R1pa3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	LABOUR			
	TO REPLACE REVERSING CAMERA INCLUDE PROGRAMMING AND CONDUCTING CHECKS FOR PROPER FUNCTION.(ADDITIONAL)		/451.00	405.90
	TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER & ATTACHMENTS AND BOOT LID INCLUDING TO KNOCK OUT DENTED AREA CAUSE D BY THE ACCIDENT.		2,550.00	1,530.00
	TO RESPRAY REAR BUMPER AND BOOT LID .		2,006.00	1,624.50
	TO CARRY OUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION. (PER PANEL).		118.00	90.00
	TO CONDUCT WATER LEAK TESTS.		75.00	67.50
	TO TRANSFER LOCK MECHANISM FROM OLD TO NEW BOOTLID INCLUDING CONDUCT CHECKS ON NEW BOOTLID CENTRAL LOCKING SYSTEM FOR PROPER FUNCTION.		531.00	405.90
	TO TRANSFER REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS FROM OLD TO NEW BOOT LID .		574.00	516.60
	TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEMS AND LIGHTINGS AT THE REAR SECTION FOR PROPER FUNCTION.		177.00	135.00
	TO WRAP REAR BUMPER AND BOOT LID.		450.00	450.00
	TO CHECK AND TROUBLESHOOT REAR REVERSE CAMERA MALFUNCTION -REMARKS:OWNER FEEDBACK AFTER ACCIDENT, REAR REVERSE CAMERA MALFUNCTION.	NOT NECESSARY	177.00	
	Property Control (Paper 1) (Paper 1)		7,109.00	5,225.40
	GRAND TOTAL		13,843.31	10,400.35
		1	1	
	RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS			10,400.35

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19002012/R1pa3q2

MOHAMMED RASUL BIN MOHD YUNUS

Automotive Assessor

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made salely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.

https://bp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requests.html#/service-requests/?service-RequestNumber=96340&tab=invoices

Service Request Details

CLAIMS

MESSAGES

SERVICE REQUESTS

¥

BLK 1005 LOWER DELTA ROAD, #03-03, 099309, BENNY, LEKSYAHOO COM SG TPVD BMW SCF2998 Primary Contact/Insured Ø Vehicle Information Service Address Proferm Vehicle Registration # LEK KIM CHUA Singapore Wait for: Approve invoice Next 5(ep. Actions CC4/ASM19002012/R1ps3q2 DOC AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE Third Party Wehicle Damage Ponding verification - Direct Settlement 30 Jan 2019 12:12:39 PM 29 January 2019 30 January 2019 29M01CEC COURS Steiguest Date Windor Name Type of Loss Report Date Reference Lors Date Dire Date Services Claim

NON-REPORTED Additional Instructions Notes

Metrics

Assessment

Documents

History

Bryoiges

Messages

richard anglissigass.com.sg

Claim Handler ANG Richard

> SUB-TYPE JE J Document Sulftype Document Type NAME

DATE

AUTHOR

Meranen

Reports & Statement

Accident Statement

120
農
90
5
Į,
묫
2
2
ď.
Φ.
윹
₹
ts
ant
Şed
Se.
ž
99
S
報
anb
ě
ė
ž
80
푶
Ē
s.ht
sts.ht
quests,ht
requests.ht
quests,ht
rvice-requests.ht
service-requests.ht
ervice-requests.ht
ndor-service-requests.ht
-vendor-service-requests.ht
ndor-service-requests.ht
index-vendor-service-requests.ht
x-vendor-service-requests.ht
Vindex-vendor-service-requests.ht
al/html/index-vendor-service-requests.ht
Vindex-vendor-service-requests.ht
ortal/html/index-vendor-service-requests.ht
am-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requests.ht
g/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requests.ht
n.sg/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requests.ht
om.sg/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requests.ht
a.com.sg/clam-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requests.ht
.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requests.ht
s.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requests.ht
s.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requests.ht
rtclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requests.ht
artclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requests.ht
.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requests.ht
marticlaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requests.ht

3 reces	XE.	SUB-TYPE	АЛНОВ	DATE
L/Othrodon I (V) just	Involue	Surveyor/ Assessor expense	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD	18 July 2019
MAYMENT BREAKDOWN, DOK,put	Frams / Claim Discensers	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	18 July 2019
#rod port	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LIKE AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	18 July 2019
Liddinspection (4) pelf	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LKKAUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	18 July 2019
LKOOkejustenert la (4) port	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	18 July 2019
GIA SEAPCH pair	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LIKK AUTD CONSULTANTS PTELTD (TP)	18 hey 2019
DISCHARGE VOUCHEROOF	Forms / Claim Documents	Satisfaction / Discharge Voucher	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD (TP)	18 hey 2019
AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM and	Forms / Claim Documents	POA / Authority Letter	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	18 July 2019
WORKSHOP INVOICE part	invace	Bepairer	LIKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	18 July 2019
LETTER TO DI par	Letters and Carrespondence	Policy Holders / Insamil	LKK AUTD CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	18 MY 2019
TP-Mandate IA dd 200619 pdf	Frams / Clains Documents	Assessment	LIKK AUTD CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	20 June 2019
PARF, COE, Behate, Enquiry pdf	Reports & Statement	Others	LICK AUTD CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	20 June 2019
LKK Survey Photos.pdf	Reports & Statement	Others	LIKK AUTD CONSULTANTS PTE LTD	20 June 2019
TP ESTRACTE + SUPP. MARKED DOT	Reports & Statement	Estimate / Qualation	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD	20 June 2019

W.
- 25
. 6
É
E.
#
22
9
8
98
Ti.
Đ.
무
- 5
z
uh
3
2
(F
9
3
-
in
-
45
0
큺
9
Ď.
0
2
0
25
E
+
45
븅
2
dne
reque
e-radue
ice-reque
arvice-reque
service-reque
or-service-reque
dor-service-reque
andor-service-reque
-vendor-service-reque
x-vendor-service-reque
dex-vendor-service-reque
findex-vendor-service-reque
nl/index-vendor-service-reque
html/index-vendor-service-reque
l/html/index-vendor-service-reque
rtal/html/index-vendor-service-reque
portal/html/index-vendor-service-reque
n-portal/html/index-vendor-service-reque
im-portal/html/index-vendor-service-reque
-
/clai
/clai
m.sg/clai
m.sg/clai
r.com.sg/clai
xa.com.sg/clai
xa.com.sg/clai
ns.axa.com.sg/clai
ns.axa.com.sg/clai
claims, axa, com, sg/clai
aims, axa, com, sg/clai
claims, axa, com, sg/clai
artclaims.axa.com.sg/clai
p.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/clai
martclaims, axa, com, sg/clai
is://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/clai
tps://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/clai
is://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/clai

Seen	Æ	348.7795	AUTHOR	DATE
LICK Resurvey Photos.pdf		Offers	LXX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	20 June 2019
TP ESTBARTE - MADKED pair	Reports & Statement	Estimate / Quetation	LKK AUTD CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	
LETTER OF AUTHORISATION per	Letters and Correspondence		LIOCAUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	3 8
SCF 2996R.mp4	Evidence		LKK AUTD CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	1 February 2019
Lir to huured -nan reporting.pdf	Letters and Correspondence	Policy Halders / Insured	LKK AUTD COMSULTANTS PTE LTD (TPI)	30 January 2019
Lir to insured -non reporting pdf	Letters and Correspondence	Policy Holders / Insured	LINCAUTD CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	30 January 2019
■ EMAIL PROM WORKSHOP FOR TP HEG.mg	Letters and Correspondence	Others	MPGAM Santouth Pandunary	30 January 2019